Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Subject to change – 2008/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Key features
Version
The linear drive SLM is a combination
of a slide unit and a rodless linear
drive. The drive moves the slide. The

Subject to change – 2008/126 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Type code
SLM — 25 — 125 — KF — A — G — CV — CH – PV — PH — HV – HH – E – 4I
Type
Double-acting
SLM Linear drive
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
Version
Standard unit
S = G – CV – CH – PV – PH
Basic unit
G Pneumatic drive
GL Pneumatic drive and hollow guide rods
GU Pneumatic drive, hollow guide rods and air
diverting plate
Shock absorber kit at front
CV Self-adjusting
YV Adjustable
Shock absorber kit at rear
CH Self-adjusting
YH Adjustable
Switching stop at front
PV With proximity sensor, PNP
NV With proximity sensor, NPN
Switching stop at rear
PH With proximity sensor, PNP
NH With proximity sensor, NPN
Stroke adjustment at front
HV Stop plate at front
Stroke adjustment at rear
HH Stop plate at rear
Mounting rail
E Mounting rail
Accessories
…I Slot nut, 1 … 10 pieces
2008/12 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
12 … 40 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 1500 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston∅ 12 16 20 25 32 40

Position sensing For proximity sensing -A -A
Standard unit Package solution S = G-CV-CH-PV-PH -S -S
Transfer order code
SLM – – – KF – A – S
2008/12 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Accessories
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-YSR-C, self-adjusting
(order code CV, CH)
Material:
YSR-8-8-C: Nickel-plated brass
YSR-12-12-C, YSR-16-20-C:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Ordering data
For∅ Including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] Technical data� Internet: ysr
12, 16 YSR-8-8-C 115 315 SLZ-16-YSR-C
20, 25 YSR-12-12-C 115 316 SLZ-25-YSR-C
32, 40 YSR-16-20-C 115 317 SLZ-32-YSR-C
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-KF-A, adjustable
(order code YV, YH)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Ordering data
For∅ Including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] Technical data� Internet: ysr
20, 25 YSR-12-12 114 032 SLZ-25-KF-A
32, 40 YSR-16-20 114 033 SLZ-32-KF-A
Subject to change – 2008/1216 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLM, with guided slide
Accessories
Switching stop SL-…-SIE-PS